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declares under its sole responsibility that the products to which this declaration relates:

erklartin alleinige Verantwortung, dass die Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht:

déclare sous sa seule responsabilité que les produits visés par la présente déclaration:

verklaart hierbij op eigen verantwoordelijkheid dat de producten waarop deze verklaring betrekking heeft:
declara bajo su tnica responsabilidad que los productos a los que hace referencia esta declaracion:
dichiara sotto la propria responsabilita che i prodotti a cui & riferita questa dichiarazione:

SnAver Bdoer mg amokheioTIkg TG euBUvng 6Tl TampoidvTa oTa ooia avaéperal n Tapodou SiAwan:
declara sob sua exclusiva responsabilidade que os produtos a que esta declarado se refere:

EU - Konformitetsdeklaration for sakerhet

nyllatkozal

EC- 3aCt 3
ES - DroSihas athilstibas deklaracija

EU - Vamostna izjava o skladnosti
EU - Ohutuse vastavusdeklaratsioon

EU - Bezpecnostni prohlaseni o shodé UE - Deklaracja zgod

09@>  3agenser, 104 CBOI0 )CTb, 4TO N[ K KOTOPOI OTHOCUTCA HaCTOALLIEE 3aABMEHNe:
10@® erklaerer som eneansvarlig, at produkterne, som er omfattet af denne erklaering:

"n®
O]

deklarerar i egenskap av huvudansvarig, att produkterna som berdrs av denna deklaration innebér att:
erkleerer et fullstendig ansvar for at produktene som er underlagt denne erkleeringen:

13@  ilmoittaa omalla llaan, etta tamén iimoituk tuotteet:
14© prohladuje na svou plnou odpovédnost, Ze vyrobky, ke kierym se toto prohlSeni vztahuje:
15@  zjavijuje pod iskljucivo viastitom odgovornoScu da su proizvodi na koje se ova izjava odnosi:
16 teljes feleldssége tudataban kijelenti, hogy a termékek, melyekre e nyilatkozat vonatkozik:

UE - Declaratie de conformitate de sigurant 4

7@
18 @
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EU - Vyhlasenie 0 zhode Bezpecnost
AB - Giivenlik uygunluk beyani

EC - [leknapauvs 3a cboTBeTCTBHE 32 GesonacHocT

deklaruje na wiasn wytaczng odpowiedzialnosc, ze produkty, kidrych ta deklaracja dotyczy:
declara pe proprie raspundere cé produsele la care se refera aceastd declaratie:
2 vs0 odgovornostjo izjavija, da so izdelki, na katere se izjava nanasa:

20&D  kinnitab oma vastutusel, et tooted, mille kohta kaesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:

21@®  fiexnapHpa Ha CBOS OTTOBOPHOCT, Ye MPOIYKTHTE, 3a KOMTO Ce OTHACH TadH AeKTapaLius:
22@  savo iSskirtine atsakomybe pareiSkia, kad gaminiai, kuriems §i deklaracija taikoma:
23@  arpinu atbildibu apliecina, ka izstradajumi, uz kuru attiecas ST deklaracija:

24&®  wyhlasuje na viastn zodpovednost, ze vyrobky, na ktoré sa vztahuje toto vyhldsenie:

B®

tek sorumluludu kendisine ait olmak izere, bu beyanin ilgili oldugu driinlerin:

EPSK08ARW1, EPSK10ARW1,

01 are in conformity with the following directive(s) or regulation(s), provided 05 estan en conformidad con la(s) siguiente(s) directiva(s) o reglamento(s),
that the products are used in accordance with our instructions: siempre que se utilicen de acuerdo con nuestras instrucciones:

02 folgender/n Richtlinie/n oder Vorschrift/en entsprechen, vorausgesetzt, 06 sono conformi alle direttive o ai regolamenti seguenti, a patto che i
dass diese gemaR unseren Instruktionen verwendet werden: prodotti vengano usati in conformita alle nostre istruzioni:

03 sont conformes 4 lafaux directive(s) ou réglement(s) suivant(s), & 07 o Hopg vovTal e Tnv(\g) 6houBn(eg) 06nvla(cg) i p(olg)
condition que les produts soient utilisés conformément & nos umo T mpoléBean Ol Ta TpoiGVTa XpnaIHOTOI00VTAl OUNGWVA e TIG
instructions; odnyieg pag:

04 in overeenstemming zijn met de volgende ri of verordeni 08 estioem je com a(s) diretiva(s) ou

op voorwaarde dat de producten worden gebruikt overeenkomstig onze
instructies:

regulamento(s), desde que os produtos sejam utiizados de acordo com
as nossas instrugdes:

Electromagnetic Compatibility 2014/30/EU *

Low Voltage 2014/35/EU
Pressure equipment 2014/68/EU **

01 following the provisions of:

02 gemaR den Bestimmungen in:

03 conformément aux dispositions de:
04 volgens de bepalingen van:

05 siguiendo las disposiciones de:

06 secondo le disposizioni di:
oUQva He TIG TPoBAEWEIS Twv:
seguindo as disposigdes de:

B COOTBETCTBUM C MIONOKEHHSMM:

01* as set out in <A> and judged positively by <B> according to the
Certificate <C>.

under iagttagelse af:

enligt bestammelsema for:

i henhold il bestemmelsene i:
13 noudattaen séanndksia:

14 za dodrzeni ustanoveni:

15 prema odredbama:

16 koveti a(z):

17 zgodnie z postanowieniami:
18 urménd prevederile:

06* delineato nel <A> e giudicato positivamente da <B> secondo
il Certificato <C>.

* as set out in the Technical Construction File <D> and judged positively by ** delineato nel File Tecnico di Costruzione <D> e giudicato positivamente

<E> (Applied module <F>). <G>. Risk category <H>. Also refer to next

page.
02 * wie in <A> aufgefiihrt und von <B> positiv beurteilt gemél
Zertifikat <C>.

* wie in der Technischen Konstruktionsakte <D> aufgefiirt und von <E>
(Angewandtes Modul <F>) positiv ausgezeichnet. <G>. Risikoart <H>.
Siehe auch néchste Seite.

03 * tel que défini dans <A> et évalué positivement par <B> conformément
au Certificat <C>.

* tel que stipulé dans le Fichier de Construction Technique <D> et jugé
positivement par <E> (Module appliqué <F>). <G>. Catégorie de risque
<H>. Se reporter également & la page suivante.

04 * zoals vermeld in <A> en positief beoordeeld door <B> overeenkomstig
Certificaat <C>.

* z0als vermeld in het Technisch Constructiedossier <D> en
in orde bevonden door <E> (Toegepaste module <F>). <G>.
Risicocategorie <H>. Zie ook de volgende pagina.

05* como se establece en <A>y es valorado positivamente por <B>
de acuerdo con el Certificado <C>.

*tal como se expone en el Archivo de Construccion Técnica <D>
¥ juzgado positivamento por <E> (Modulo aplicado <F>). <G>. Categoria
de riesgo <H>. Consulte también la siguiente pagina.

7 DAIKIN

VS§-20668.d2

da <E> (Modulo <F> applicato). <G>. Categoria di rischio <H>. Fare
riferimento anche alla pagina successiva.

07 * dmug kaBopiZerar o1o <A> kai kpiverai Beikd amo To <B> olpguva pe
70 MatomomTiko <C>.

** dmwg mpoadiopietal ato Apyeio Texvikrig Karaakeurig <D> kai kpiverar
Bemkd am 1o <E> (Xpnaiuomoiolpevn umopovdda <F>). <G>.
Kamyopia emikivouvarnrag <H>. Avarpégre emriong oty emdpiev oeida.

08 * tal como estabelecido em <A> e com o parecer positivo de <B>
de acordo com o Certificado <C>.

** tal como estabelecido no Ficheiro Técnico de Construgéo <D> e com o
parecer positivo de <E> (Médulo aplicado <F>). <G>. Categoria de risco
<H>. Consultar também a pagina seguinte.

¢

09 * KaK ykasaHo B <A> U B <B>

09 otBeyaer TPeGOBAHIAM YMIOMSHYTLIX HiKE AVPEKTUB

12 eri med folgende direktiv(er) eller forskift(er),

Ip¥ YCnoBuM [aHHOi
COOTETCTBH C HalLIMA UHCTPYKLMSIMU:
overholder bestemmelserne i falgende direktiv(er) eller bestemmelse(r),
forudsat at produkterne anvendes i overensstemmelse med vores
instruktioner:

11 uppfyller foljande direktiv eller foreskrift(er), under forutsétining att
produktema anvénds i enlighet med véra instruktioner:

=

forutsatt af produk tene brukes i henhold til vare instruksjoner:
ovat seuraavien direktiivien tai asetusten mukaisia, edellytiéen ettd
tuotteita kéytetaén ohjeidemme mukaisesti:

13

14
Ze tyto vyrobky jsou pouzivany v souladu s nasimi pokyny:

u skladu sa sljedecom direktivom(may) ili odredbom(a), uz vjet da se
proizvodi koriste sukladno nasim uputama:

megfelelnek az alabbi iranyelv(ek)nek vagy egyéb szabalyozas(ok)nak,
ha a termékeket eldirds szerint hasznéljak:

15
1

>

jsou ve shodé s nésledujicimi smérmicemi nebo predpisy za predpokladu,

17 spelniajg wymogi nastepujacych dyrektyw lub rozporzadzen, pod
warunkiem ze produkty uzywane s zgodnie z naszymi instrukcjami:

18 suntin cu le directive sau cu

2

Ca B CBOTBETCTBIE ChC CrIEAHaTa AVPeKTUBa(4) N pernameHT(w), npi
YCrIOBUE Y€ MPOAIYKTTE Ce WAMONI3BaT B ChOTBETCTBUE C HallIuTe

conditia ca produsele sa fie utilizate in conformitate cu instructiunile
noastre:

19 v skladu z naslednjo direktivo(-ami) ali predpisom(-) pod pogojem, da se 23

izdelki uporabljajo v skladu 2 naswm\ navodili:
0 vastavad jérgmise (jargmist ivi(de) ja maéruse (méa %
nuetele, tingimusel, et neid kasutatakse vastavuses meie juhistele:

14
15
16
17
18
19

v platném znéni,

kako je izmijenjeno amandmanima,
és modositasaik rendelkezéseit,

z pdzniejszymi zmianami,

cu amendamentele respective,
kakor je bilo spremenjeno,

2

4

atitinka toliau nurodytas direktyvas arba reglamentus, su salyga, kad
gaminiai bus eksploatuojami laikantis mdsy instrukcijy:

atbilst $adam direkiivam vai regulam, ja vien Sie izstradajumi tiek lietoti
saskana ar masu instrukciam:

it v zhode s nasleduji i) alebo p
predpokladu, Ze sa vyrobky pouzivaji v zhode s nasimi pokynmi:
talimatlanmiz dogrultusunda kullaniimasi kosuluyla asagidaki direktife/
direktiflere veya yonetmelige/yonetmeliklere uygun oldugunu beyan eder:

2
21
2
2
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i) za

koos muudatustega,

C TEXHUTE V3MEHEHN,

ir jos tolesnes redakcijas,

ar grozijumiem,

v poslednom platnom vydani,
degistirildidi sekliyle,

EN 60335-2-40, EN IEC 55014-1:2021, EN IEC 55014-2:2021, EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 +A1:2021+A2:2024,

01 as amended, 08 conforme emendado,
02 in der jeweils giltigen Fassung, 09 B neiicTaylolLei penakmm,
03 telles que modifiées, 10 som filfajet,
04 zoals gewijzigd, 11 med tilégg,
05 ensuforma enmendada, 12 med foretatte endringer,
06 e successive modifiche, 13 sellaisina kuin ne ovat muutettuina,
07 6w éxouv TpomromroinBei,
19 v skladu z dolocbami:
20 vastavalt nduetele:
21 cnepBaifku knayauTe Ha: EN IEC 61000-3-3:2013 +A1:2019+A2:2021 y

2
2
24
25

vadovaujantis Sio dokumento nuostatomis:
athilstodi §adu standartu prasibam:
nasledovnymi ustanoveniami:

su standartlarin hiikiimlerine:

11* enligt <A> och godkénts av <B> enligt Certifikatet <C>.

** i enlighet med den Tekniska Konstruktionsfilen <D> som posiivt intygats
av <E> (Fastsatt modul <F>). <G>. Riskkategori <H>. Se &ven nasta
sida.

12* som det fremkommer i <A> og gjennom positiv bedommelse av <B>
ifolge Sertifikat <C>.

** som det fremkommer i den Tekniske Konstruksjonsfilen <D> og gjennom
positiv bedammelse av <E> (Anvendt modul <F>). <G>. Risikokategori
<H>. Se ogsa neste side.

13* jotka on esitetty asiakirjassa <A> ja jotka <B> on hyvaksynyt
Sertifikaatin <C> mukaisesti

** jotka on esitetty Teknisessa Asiakirjassa <D> ja jotka <E> on hyvaksynyt
(Sovellettu moduli <F>). <G>. Vaaraluokka <H>. Katso myds seuraava
sivu,

14* jak bylo uvedeno v <A> a pozitivné zjisténo <B> v souladu
sdcenim <C>.

cornacro Caupetenscry <C>.

** KaK yka3aHo B [l0Cbe TEXHIHECKoro TonkoBawws <D> 1 B COOTBETCTBUM
C MOMOKNTENbHBIM pelLieitem <E>
(MpuknagHoit Mogyns <F>). <G>. Kateropus pucka <H>. Takxe
CMOTPHTE CrieylolLyko CTPaHHLY.

10* som anfert i <A> og positivt vurderet af <B> i henhold til Certifikat <C>.

** som anfort i den Tekniske Konstruktionsfil <D> og positivt vurderet af

<E> (Anvendt modul <F>). <G>. Risikoklasse <H>. Se ogsa neste side.

Hideki Hara

s
** jak bylo uvedeno v souboru technické konstrukce <D> a pozitivné
Zjisténo <E> (pouzity modul <F>). <G>. Kategorie rizik <H>
Viz také nasledujici strana.
15* kako je izlozeno u <A> i pozitivno ocijenjeno od strane <B> prema
Certifikatu <C>.
** kako je izlozeno u Datoteci o tehnickoj konstrukeiji <D> i pozitivno
acijenjeno od strane <E> (Primijenjen modul <F>). <G>. Kategorija
opasnosti <H>. Takoder pogledaite na sliedecoj stranici.

Director

Ostend, 2nd of December 2024

16 * a(z) <A> alapjén, a(z) <B> igazolta a megfelelést, a(z) <C> taniisitvany
szerint.

* a(z) <D> miiszaki konstrukcios dokumentacio alapjan, a(z) <E> igazolta
amegfelelést (alkalmazott modul: <F>). <G>. Veszélyességi kategoria
<H>. Lasd még a kovetkez0 oldalon.

17* zgodnie z dokumentacjg <A>, pozytywna opinig <B> i
Swiadectwem <C>.

* zgodnie z archiwalng dokumentacjg konstrukcyjng <D> i pozytywng
opinia <E> (Zastosowany modul <F>). <G>. Kategoria zagrozenia <H>.
Patrz takze nastepna strona.

18 * asa cum este stabilit in <A> si apreciat pozitiv de <B> in conformitate cu
Certificatul <C>.

** conform celor stabilite fn Dosarul tehnic de constructie <D> si apreciate
pozitiv de <E> (Modul aplicat <F>). <G>. Categorie de risc <H>.
Consultatj de asemenea pagina urmatoare.

19* kot je doloeno v <A> in odobreno s strani <B> v skladu
s certifikatom <C>.

* kot je doloceno v tehnicni mapi <D> in odobreno s strani <E> (Uporablien  ** ako je to stanovené v Stibore technickej konstrukcie <D> a kIadne

modul <F>). <G>. Kategorija tveganja <H>. Glejte tt
strani.
20* nagu on néidatud dokumendis <A> ja heaks kiidetud <B> jérgi vastavalt
sertifikaadile <C>.
** nagu on néidatud tehnilises dokumentatsioonis <D> ja heaks kidetud
<E> jargi (lisamoodul <F>). <G>. Riskikategooria <H>. Vaadake ka
jargmist lehekdlge.

te tudi na naslednji

21 KaKTo € M3N0oXeHo B <A> 1 OLieHeHo nonoxvTenHo ot <B> cvrnacio
Ceprudmkara <C>.

** KaKTO € 38NI0XeHO B AKTa 33 TEXHUYECKA KOHCTPYKLUA <D> 1 OLieHeHo
nonoxvTenxo ot <E> (Mpunoxet Moayn <F>). <G>. Kateropus puck

<H>. BuxTe Cblujo Ha CriefjBalliaTa CTpakMLa.
22* kaip nustatyta <A> ir kaip teigiamai nuspresta <B> pagal

Sertifikata <C>.
**kaip nurodyta Techninéje konstrukcijos byloje <D> ir patvirtinta <E>

<A> DAIKIN.TCF037/10-2024
<B> DEKRA (NB0344)

<C> 2292423 0551-EMC

<D> DAIKIN.TCFP.0630A

(taikomas modulis <F>). <G>. Rizikos kategorija <H>. Taip pat zilrékite ir
kita puslapj
23* ka noradits <A> un atbilstosi <B> pozifivajam vértéjumam saskana

<E> VINCOTTE nv (NB0026)

ar sertifikatu <C>.
**ka noteikts tehniskaja dokumentacija <D>, atbilstosi <E> pozitivajam

|emumam (piekritiga sadaa: <F>). <G>. Riska kategorija <H>. Skat. ari
nakoSo lappusi.

24* ako bolo uvedené v <A> a pozitivne zistené <B> v silade
s osvedcenim <C>.

posudené <E> (Aplikovany modul <F>). <G>. Kategéria
Vid tieZ nasledovn( stranu.

<F> D1

<G> —
bezpetia <H>.

<H> 1I

25* <A>'da belirildigi gibi ve <C> Sertifikasina gdre <B> tarafindan olumiu
olarak degerlendiridi gibi
**<D> Teknik Yapi Dosyasinda belirtidigi gibi ve <E> tarafindan
olumlu olarak (Uygulanan modill <F>) degerlendirilmistir. <G>.
Risk kategorisi <H>. Ayrica bir sonraki sayfaya bakin.

DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.
Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium



EU - Safety declaration of conformity

EU - Sicherheits-Konformitatserklarung
UE - Déclaration de conformité de sécurité
EU - Conformiteitsverklaring veiligheid

01 @® continuation of previous page:
02 @® Fortsetzung der vorherigen Seite:
03 @ site de la page précédente:

UE - Decl

EE- AnAwan uuuuopq}wcrng yiamv GGOGAEIG
UE- de

04 @D vervolg van vorige pagina:

05 (& continuacion de la pagina anterior:
06 G continua dalla pagina precedente:
07 @ guvéyela amd T TponyoUevn aeAida:

relativa

08 ® continuagéo da pagina anterior:
09 @3 npoponieue NpeablAyLLeit CTPaHNLL:
10 @® fortsat fra forrige side:

EU - Konformitetsdeklaration for sakerhet

11 fortséttning frén foregaende sida:

12 @ fortsettelse fra forrige side:
13 @ jatkoa edelliselté sivulta:
14 @ pokracovani z predchozi strany:

6n de conformidad sobre idad EC- 0 P no EU - Samsvarserkizering for sikkerhet EU- Iz1avaosukladnostlza5|gurnost
UE - Dichiarazione di conformita in materia di sicurezza 6esonacHocTn EU - Turvallisuuden EU- nyllatkozal
EU - Sikkerhed: Iseserklring EU - Bezpecnostni prohlaseni o shodé UE - Deklaracja zgod Scizw

EU - Vamostna izjava o skladnosti
EU - Ohutuse vastavusdeklaratsioon

UE - Declaratie de conformitate de sigurant 4

15 @ nastavak s prethodne stranice:
16 & folytatas az el6z6 oldalrol:

17 @D ciag dalszy z poprzedniej strony:
18 @ continuarea paginii anterioare:

19 €3 nadaljevanie s prejSnje strani:
20 & eelmise lehekile jarg:
21 @3 npofbKeHIe OT NpeX0AHaTa CTpaHHLia:

EC - [leknapauvs 3a cboTBeTCTBHE 32 GesonacHocT

EC- 3aCt 3
ES - DroSihas athilstibas deklaracija
EU - Vyhlasenie 0 zhode Bezpecnost
AB - Giivenlik uygunluk beyani

22 @ ankstesnio puslapio tesinys:

23 @ iepriek3gjas lappuses turpingjums:

24 & pokracovanie z predchadzajicej strany:
25 @® 6nceki sayfadan devam:

01 Design Specifications of the products to which this declaration relates: 07 Mp p Ve Ta omoia axetiZeral n SAwon: 13 Téta ilmoitusta koskevien tuotteiden rakenneméarittely: 2 Too(ed mille kohta kaesolev deklaratsioon kehtib:
02 Konstruktionsspezifikationen der Produkte, auf die sich diese Erklarung bezieht: 08 As espemflcagoes de proleto dos produtos a que esta declaragdo se aplica: 14 Specifikace konstrukce vyrobku, ke kterym se vztahuje toto prohlaseni: il
03 Spemflcatlons de concepﬂon des produits auxquels se rapporte cette declarallon 09 Mpoek 15 Specifikacije dizajna za proizvode na koje se ova izjava odnosi: 2 Toliau nurodytos gaminiy dizaino specifikacijos, su kuriomis susieta $i deklaracija:
04 0 pecifi van de p waarop deze g g heeft: 10 Typespecmkatloner for de produkter, som denne erklzring vedrarer: 16 A |elen nyllatkozat targyat képezo termékek tervezesi jellemzi: 23 §is deklarcijas aptverto izstradajumu specifikicijas:
05 Especificaciones de disefio de los productos alos cuales hace referencia esta declaracion: 11 Designspecifikationer for de produkter som denna deklaration géller: 17 j produktéw, ktorych dotyczy deklaracja: 24 Konstrukéné Specifikécie vyrobkov, ktorych sa tyka toto vyhlasenie:
06 Specifiche di progetto dei prodotti cui fa riferimento la presente dichiarazione: 12 Konstruksjonsspesifikasjoner for produktene som er underlagt denne erklzringen: 18 Specificatiile de prmectare ale produselor la care se referd aceastd declaratie: 25 Bu beyanin ilgili oldugu iriinlerin Tasarim Ozellikleri:
19 Specmkacue tehnicnega nacrta za izdelke, na katere se nanasa ta deklaracua
01 - Maximum allowable pressure (PS): <K> (bar) 06 - Pressione massima consentita (PS): <K> (bar) 0 - Maks. tilladt tryk (PS): <K> (bar) 15 - Najveci dopusten tiak (PS): <K> (bar) 9 - Maksmalm dovoljem tlak (PS): <K> (bar) 24 - Maximéiny povoleny tlak (PS): <K> (bar)
* Minimum/maximum allowable temperature (TS*): + Temperatura minima/massima consentita (TS*): * Min./maks. tilladte temperatur (TS*): - Najnizalnajvisa dopustena temperatura (TS*): : dovoliena (TS*): + Minimalnalmaximalna povolend teplota (TS*):
* TSmin: Minimum temperature at low pressure side: <L> (°C) * TSmin: temperatura minima nel lato di bassa pressione: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Min. temperatur pa lavirykssiden: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Najniza temperatura u podrucju niskog tlaka: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura na nizkotlacni stram <L (°C) * TSmin: Minimaina teplota na nizkotlakove strane: <L> (°C)
*TSmax: Saturated temperature corresponding with the maximum * TSmax: temperatura satura corrispondente alla pressione massima * TSmax: Meettet temperatur svarende til maks. tilladte tryk (PS): <M> * TSmax: Standardna temperatura koja odgovara najve¢em dopustenom  * TSmax: Nasicena ki ustreza I *TSmax: Nasytena teplota k jujica s maximalnym p
allowable pressure (PS): <M> (°C) consentita (PS): <M> (°C) °C) tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlaku (PS): <M> (°C) tlakom (PS): <M> (°C)
+ Refrigerant: <N> + Refrigerante: <N> - Kolemiddel: <N> + Rashladno sredstvo: <N> * Hladivo: <N> + Chladivo: <N>
- Setting of pressure safety device: <P> (bar) + Impostazione del dispositivo di controllo della pressione: <P> (bar) * Indstilling af tryksikringsudstyr: <P> (bar) + Postavke sigumosne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) + Nastavfjanje vamostne naprave za tlak: <P> (bar) - Nastavenie tlakového poistného zariadenia: <P> (bar)
+ Manufacturing number and manufacturing year: refer to model nameplate - Numero di serie e anno di produzione: fare riferimento alla targhetta del -+ Produktionsnummer og fremstillingsar: se modellens fabriksskilt + Proizvodni broj i godina proizvodnje: pogledaite natpisnu plocicu modela - Tovamiska Stevilka in leto proizvodnje: glejte napisno plostico - Viyrobné ¢islo a rok vyroby: néjdete na vyrobnom Stitku modelu
02 - Maximal zulassiger Druck (PS): <K> (Bar) modello 11 - Maximalt tillatet tryck (PS): <K> (bar) 16 - Legnagyobb megengedhetd nyomas (PS): <K> (bar) 2 - Maksmaalne Iubatud surve (PS): <K> (bar) 25 - lzin verilen maksimum basing (PS): <K> (bar)
* Minimalimaximal zuléssige Temperatur (TS*): 07 - Méyiomn emmpemopevn miean (PS): <K> (bar) * Min/max tillaten temperatur (TS*): - Legkisebb/l bb fhetd homérseklet (TS*): . Ine lubatud (TS*): - Izin verilen minimum/maksimum sicaklik (TS*):
* TSmin: Mi auf der Niederd ite: <L> (°C - EAéyiom/péyiom emmpemépievn Beppiokpacia (TS*): * TSmin: Minimumtemperatur pa lagtryckssidan: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Legkisebb megengedhetd homérséklet a kis nyomési oldalon: * TSmin: Minimaalne temperatuur madalsurve kiliel: <L> (°C) * TSmin: Disiik basing tarafindaki minimum sicaklik: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Sattigungstemperatur die dem maximal zuldssigen Druck (PS) * TSmin: EAayiom Beppokpaaa yia mv Theupd yapnAdg mieang: <L> * TSmax: Méttnadstemperatur som motsvarar maximalt tilltet tryck (PS): ~ <L>(°C * TSmax: Maksimaalsele lubatud survele (PS) vastav kiillastunud *TSmax: Izin verilen maksimum basinca (PS) karst gelen doyma
entspricht: <M> (°C) °C <M>(°C) *TSmax: A legnagyobb megengedhetd nyomasnak (PS) megfeleld temperatuur: <M> (°C) sicakligi: <M> (°C)
- Kéltemittel: <N> * TSmax: Kopeapévn Beppokpooi Tiou avrioToixei e 1 péyiom - Koldmedel: <N> telitettségi homérseklet: <M> (°C) + Jahutusaine: <N> - Sogutucu: <N>
. Ems tellung der Druck-Schutzvorrichtung: <P> (Bar) emmpemopevn Tieon (PS): <M> (°C) * Instalining for trycksakerhetsenhet: <P> (bar) - Hiitékozeg: <N> + Surve turvaseadme seadistus: <P> (bar) - Basing emniyet diizeninin ayari: <P> (bar)
. und t jahr siehe Typenschild - Yukmiko: <N> + Tillverkningsnummer och tllverkningsar: se modellens namnplat A tulnyomas kapcso\o bedllitasa: <P> (bar) + Tootmisnumber ja tootmisaasta: vaadake mudeli andmeplaati + Imalat numarasi ve imalat yii: modelin Gnite plakasina bakin
des Modells + PuBpion mg didragng aopaAeiag mieong: <P> (bar) 2 - Maksimalt fllatt trykk (PS): <K> (bar) - Gydrtasi szam és gyartési év: lésd a berendezés adattablajan + MakcumanHo gonyctimo Hansrawe (PS): <K> (bar)
03 - Pression maximale admise (PS): <K> (bar) - ApiIBudg kamaoKeung kai £10G kaTaoKeung: avarpégte oty mvakida + Minimalt/maksimalt tillatt temperatur (TS*): 17 - Maksymalne dopuszczalne ciénienie (PS): <K> (bar) * MuHumManHolMakcumanKo JonycTima Temneparypa (TS*):
+ Température minimum/maximum admise (TS*): Qvayvupiong Tou povréhou * TSmin: Minimumstemperatur pa lavirykkssiden: <L> (°C) * Minimalna/maksymalna dopuszczalna temperatura (TS*): * TSmin: MutuManka Temneparypa ot CTpaaTa Ha HUCKOTO Hansrae:
* TSmin: température minimum cdté basse pression: <L> (°C) 08 - Presséo maxima permitida (PS): <K> (bar) * TSmax: Metningstemperatur i samsvar med maksimalt ilatt trykk (PS): ~ * TSmin: Minimalna temperatura po stronie nlskousmemowej <L>(°C) <L>(°C) <K> PS 32 bar
* TSmax: température saturée correspondant 4 la pression maximale + Temperaturas minima e maxima permitidas (TS*): <M>(°C) * TSmax: T nasycenia odpowiad * TSmax: Temneparypa Ha HacuLLiaHe, Cb Ha
admise (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: Temperatura minima em baixa pressao: <L> (°C)  Kjolemedium: <N> dopuszczalnemu cignieniu (PS): <M> (°C) zonycTuMoro Hansraxe (PS): <M> (°C) <L> TSmin -28 °C
- Réfrigérant: <N> * TSmax: Temperatura de saturagdo correspondente & pressdo maxima - Innstilling av sikkerhetsanordning for trykk: <P> (bar) + Czynnik chiodniczy: <N> - Oxnaguren: <N>
- Réglage du dispositif de sécurité de pression: <P> (bar) permitida (PS): <M> (°C)  Produksjonsnummer og produksjonsar: se modellens merkeplate + Nastawa ci$ urzadzenia bezpi <P> (bar) * Hacrpoiika Ha npeznasHoTo YCTPOiiCTBO 38 Hansrake: <P> (bar) <M> TSmax 75 °C
+ Numéro de fabrication et année de fabrication: se reporter & la plaquette - Refrigerante: <N> 3 - Suurin sallttu paine (PS): <K> (bar) - Numer fabryczny oraz rok produkcji: patrz tabliczka znamionowa modelu - ®a6puieH Homep  roauHa Ha NPOM3BOACTBO: BIKTE Tabenkata
signalétique du modele + Regulagéo do dispositivo de sequranca da presséo: <P> (bar) + Pienin/suurin sallttu [mpétia (TS*): 18 - Presiune maxima admisibila (PS): <K> (bar) Ha Mopena <N> R290
04 - Maximaal toelaatbare druk (PS): <K> (bar) + Ntmero e ano de fabrico: consultar a placa de especificagdes * TSmin: Alhaisin matalapainepuolen lamptila: <L> (°C) + Temperatura minima/maxima admisibila (TS*): 2 - Maksimalus leistinas slégis (PS): <K> (bar)
*Mi i TS"): da unidade * TSmax: Suurinta sallittua painetta (PS) vastaava kylléstyslampdtila: * TSmin: Temperaturé minima pe partea de presiune joasé: <L> (°C) + Minimali/maksimali leistina temperatdra (TS*): <P> 32 bar
* TSmin: Minimumtemperatuur aan lagedrukzijde: <L> (°C) 09 - MakcumansHo gonyctumoe fasnetie (PS): <K> (6ap) <M>(°C) * TSmax: Temperaturé de saturatie corespunzand presiunii maxime * TSmin: Minimali temperatiira Zemo slégio puséje: <L> (°C)
* TSmax: Verzadigde temperatuur die overeenstemt met de maximaal * MuumansHo/MaxcimansHo aonycTumas Temneparypa (TS): + Kylmaaine: <N> admisibile (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmax: Prisotinta temperatra, atitinkamti maksimaly leisting slégj
toelaatbare druk (PS): <M> (°C) * TSmin: MuHuMansHas TeMnepaTypa Ha CTOPOHE HIKOTO JaBNeHus: + Varmuuspainelaitteen asetus: <P> (bar) - Agent frigorific: <N> (PS): <M> (°C)
- Koelmiddel: <N> <L>(°C) + Valmistusnumero ja valmistusvuosi: katso mallin nimikilpi + Reglarea dispozitivului de sigurantd pentru presiune: <P> (bar) + Saldymo skystis: <N>
* Instelling van drukbeveiliging: <P> (bar) * TSmax: Temneparypa kuneHus, cooTBeTCTByloLias Makcumansho 14 + Maximalni pripustny tiak (PS): <K> (bar) - Numarul de fabricatie si anul de fabricatie: consultat placa de identificare - Apsauginio slégio prietaiso nustatymas: <P> (bar)
+ Fabricagenummer en fabricagejaar: zie naamplaat model fonyctimomy fasnexuio (PS): <M> (°C) + Miniméini/maximalni pfipustné teplota (TS*): amodelului + Gaminio numeris ir pagaminimo metai: Zidrékite modelio pavadinimo
05 - Presion maxima admisible (PS): <K> (bar) - Xnaparent: <N> * TSmin: Minimalni teplota na nizkotlaké strané: <L> (°C) plokstele
+ Temperatura minima/maxima admisible (TS): + Hacrpoiika ycTpoiicTea 3aLuuTsl o gasnenuio: <P> (6ap) * TSmax: Saturovand teplota odpovidajici maximalnimu pfipustnému 3 - Maksimalals pielaujamais spiediens (PS): <K> (bar)
* TSmin: Temperatura minima en el lado de baja presion: <L> (°C) Vi HOMep W rog : CMoTpUTE pHylo Tabnuaky  taku (PS): <M> (°C) * Minimala/maksiméla pielaujamé temperatiira (TS"):
* TSmax: Temperatura saturada correspondiente a la presion maxima Mogenv + Chladivo: <N> * TSmin: Minimala temperatiira zema spiediena pusé: <L> ( C)
admisible (PS): <M> (°C) + Nastaveni bezpecnostniho tlakového zafizeni: <P> (bar) * TSmax: Piesatinta {ira saskana ar maksimal
+ Refrigerante: <N> + Viyrobni ¢islo a rok vyroby: viz typovy Stitek modelu spiedienu (PS): <M> (°C)
- Ajuste del presostato de sequridad: <P> (bar) - Dzesinatajs: <N>
- Nimero de fabricacion y ano de fabricacion: consulte la placa + Spiediena drosibas ierices iestati$ana: <P> (bar)
de especificaciones técnicas del modelo * lzgatavoSanas numurs un izgatavoSanas gads: skat. modela
izgatavotajuznémuma plaksnitie
01 Name and address of the Notified body that judged positively 07 Ovopa kan diedBuvan Tou Koworroinuévou opyaviopod Tou amegdvln 12 Navn pa og adresse il det autoriserte organet som positivt bedamte 17 Nazwa i adres Jednostki notyfikowanej, kiéra wydala pozytywna opinie 22 Atsakingos institucijos, kuri davé teigiama sprendima pagal sléginés <Q> VINGOTTE nv
on compliance with the Pressure Equipment Directive: <Q> BeTikd yia T ouppdpewan mpog T Odnyia E¢omhiopdov umé Mieon: samsvar med direktivet for trykkutstyr (Pressure Equipment Directive): dotyczacg spefnienia wymogdw Dyrekiywy dot. Urzadzen Cisnieniowych:  jrangos direktyva pavadinimas ir adresas: <Q> Jan Olieslagerslaan 35
02 Name und Adresse der benannten Stelle, die positiv unter Einhaltung der ~ <@> <Q <Q> 23 Sertifikacijas institlicijas, kura ir devusi pozitivu slédzienu par atbilstibu 1800 Vilvoorde, Belgium
Druckanlagen-Richtlinie urteilte: <Q> 08 Nome e morada do organismo notificado, que avaliou favoravelmente a 13 Sen iimoitetun elimen nimi ja osoite, joka teki mydnteisen pééoksen 18  Denumirea si adresa organismulu notificat care a apreciat pozitiv Spiediena lekartu Direkiivai, nosaukums un !
03 Nom et adresse de 'organisme notifié qui a évalué positivement la conformidade com a directiva sobre equi ) 1 <Q> inelaitedirektiivin noudattami <> conformarea cu Directiva privind echipamentele sub adrese: <Q>
conformité a la directive sur léquipement de pression: <Q> 09 Has3Bakue v apec opraHa TeXHU4ECKoi 3kcnepm3b| MPUKSBLLETO 14 Nazev a adresa informovaného organu, ktery vydal pozitivni posouzeni presiune: <Q> 4 Nézov a adresa certifikacného Uradu, kiory kladne posidil zhodu so
04 Naam en adres van de aangemelde instantie die positief geoordeeld peLuexme o [Dnpexuse 06 shody se smémici o tlakovych zafizenich: <Q> 19 Ime in naslov organa za ugotavijanje skladnosti, ki je pozitivno ocenil smernicou pre tlakové zariadenia: <Q>
heeft over de it met de Richtlijn Druk Q> 11071 AaBnexvem: <Q> 5 Nazivi adresa priavijenog tijela koje je donijelo pozitivnu prosudbu o zdruzljivost z Direktivo o tlacni opremi: <Q> 25 Basingli Teghizat Direktifine uygunluk hususunda olumlu olarak
05 Nombre y direccin del Organismo Nofificado que juzg positivamente el 10 Navn og adresse pa bemyndiget organ, der har foretaget en positiv uskladenosh sa Smjernicom za tlacnu opremu: <Q> 20 Teavitatud organi, mis hindas Surveseadmete Direktiiviga Uhilduvust degerlendiren Onaylanmi kurulugun adi ve adresi: <Q>
cumplimiento con la Directiva en materia de Equipos de Presion: <Q> bedemmelse af, at udstyret lever op til kravene i PED (Direktiv for 16 A jezésekre vonatkozo ira k valo posmlvsel nimi ja aadress: <Q>
06 Nome e indirizzo dell Ente riconosciuto che ha riscontrato la conformita Trykbeerende Udstyr): <Q> meafe\e\osege igazolo bejelentett szervezet neve és cime: <Q> 2 Y1 4fpec Ha ymb oprat, KoiiTo

VS§-20668.d2

alla Direttiva sulle apparecchiature a pressione: <Q>

7 DAIKIN

1 Namn och adress for det anmalda organ som godként uppfyllandet av

tryckutrustningsdirektivet: <Q>

Hideki Hara
Director

Ostend, 2nd of December 2024

DAIKIN EUROPE N.V.

ce € MIPOUZHECH MIONOKATENHO OTHOCHO CHBMECTUMOCTTA
¢ [IupexTueara 3a ofopyasare nog Hansraxe: <Q>

Zandvoordestraat 300, B-8400 Oostende, Belgium






